
BCANY CAREER WINS LIST-GIRLS' BASKETBALL COACHES 2025

** These lists represent only career wins coaching just girls' basketball. No boys' wins included!!**

STATEWIDE LIST

NAME SCHOOL (S) SECTION WINS STATUS

800 Career Wins

1 Gina Maher Irvington 1 816 Active

700 Career Wins

2 Rich Castellano Northport 11 765 Active

3 Jane Morris Cardinal Spellman CHSAA 725 Retired

4 Ray Preston Davenport/ Charlotte Valley 4 719 Retired

5 Beth Wooters Ursuline 1 711 Active

600 Career Wins

6 Peter Piriano Keshequa 5 624 Active

7 John Kuhn Red Hook 9 619 Retired

8 William Shaw Lockport/Williamsville North 6 609 Active

9 Mel Swanson Sherman 6 607 Retired

10 Peter Cerone Farmingdale 8 600 Retired

500 Career Wins

11 William Shaw Lockport/Williamsville North 6 598 Active

12 Ken Strube Shenendehowa 2 588 Retired

13 Sue Ludwig Westhill 3 586 Retired

14 Warren Fuller Wyandanch 11 579 Retired

15 Dan Ricci Ossining 1 571 Active

16 Stuart Dean Lansing 4 567 Retired

17 Steve Willoughby Honeoye Falls- Lima 5 559 Active

18 Joan Gumb St. Peters CHSAA 555 Retired

19 Mike Junsch Poly Prep AIS 553 Retired

20 Bob Mackey Christ The King CHSAA 551 Active

Dave Powers Nanuet/IHA/Tuxedo/ Monroe-Woodbury 9 551 Active

21 Larry Stockwell Waterville 3 543 Retired

22 Tim Nobles Pine Valley 6 537 Retired

23 Lorraine Moylan Albertus Magnus/Pearl River 1 536 Retired

24 Al Best Greece-Arcadia 5 533 Retired

25 Pam Munger Little Falls 3 510 Active

26 Jim Marsh Corcoran 3 505 Retired

27 Bob Daggett St. Peters/Curtis CHSAA 500 Retired

400 Career Wins

28 Karen Schuster Livonia 5 498 Active

29 Wiletta Spease Nottingham 3 492 Retired

30 Martha Altmire Olean 6 484 Retired

31 Todd Julien Pittsford-Mendon 5 473 Active

32 Steve Garner Kingston 9 468 Active

33 Stan Kozcka Eastchester 1 463 Retired

34 Tom Galvin Berne-Knox-Westerlo 2 462 Active

35 Tom Nowack Elba 5 457 Retired

Don Hamlin Briarcliff/Brewster/Putnam Valley 1 457 Retired



36 Vincent Cannizaro Christ The King CHSAA 456 Retired

37 Brian Giorgis Our Lady of Lourdes 1 451 Retired

38 Meg Cullinan West Canada 3 447 Retired

39 Jeff Sclagenhauf Oakland-Alabama 5 445 Active

40 Diane Kirnie Newark 5 438 Retired

41 Mark Storm Honeyoye 5 432 Retired

42 Stan Bujacich Wantagh 8 429 Active

Greg Mayerhofer Floral Park 8 429 Retired

43 John Lauro Tuxedo/North Salem/Sleepy Hollow 9 425 Retired

44 Steve Cianfarano Hannibal 3 419 Retired

45 Mark Vogt Penfield 5 414 Active

46 Judy Mottola SS Seward/Minisink Valley 9 412 Retired

47 AJ Higby Wallkill 9 411 Retired

48 Jim Whitley Indian River 3 410 Active

49 Michele Tidick Johnson City/ Vestal 4 409 Retired

50 Kathy Morse Baldwinsville 3 408 Retired

Kevin Brazell Central Square 3 405 Retired

300 Career Wins

Phil White Bloomfield 5 398 Retired

Rick Ellison Jamesville-DeWitt 3 391 Retired

John Cifonelli Bishop Grimes 3 389 Active

Steve Giacolone Eastport 11 382 Retired

Andy Scott Horseheads 4 382 Active

Bob Turner Burke Catholic 9 379 Retired

Ernest Knight Freeport 8 375 Retired

Peter Dunigan Salem 2 373 Retired

Rich Korn North Rockland 1 370 Retired

Frank Netti Liverpool 3 368 Retired

Chris Belmont Nazareth 5 365 Retired

Claude Byer Amityville 11 368 Retired

Steven Sokolski JFK/East Aurora 6 362 Active

Robert Kelly Waverly 4 361 Active

Andrew Athanas John Glenn 11 360 Retired

Rob Siechen Jamesville-DeWitt/ Cicero-No. Syracuse 3 360 Active

Steve Kissane Levittown Memorial/Division 8 359 Retired

Tom Nortier Marion 5 358 Retired

Jack Blanch Kenmore East 6 357 Retired

Ed Hobbes Notre Dame -Utica 3 353 Retired

Scott Smith Greece-Athena/Irondequoit 5 352 Active

Dan Trebour Walt Whitman 11 348 Active

Ken Thomas Haldane/OLL/Millbrook 1 347 Retired

Bob Church Penn-Yan 5 345 Retired

Dan Judd Pittsford-Sutherland 5 340 Active

Stephanie Joannon Port Washington 8 338 Retired

Pat Bassett South Jefferson 3 337 Retired

Gran Roe Happauge/Cold Spring Har/Hampt. Bays 8 337 Retired

Joe DiMattina SS Seward 9 337 Active

Phil DePompeo Sayville 11 336 Active

Curt Bailey Tamarac/ Mohanason 2 334 Active

Jim Johnson Gilbertville/ Mount Upton 4 332 Retired

Mike Licata Kenmore West 6 332 Retired

Tom Nortier Marion 5 332 Retired

Rich Wingate Southhampton 11 332 Active

John Dellolio Garden City 8 331 Retired



Bob Conway Bainbridge/Mount Upton/Guilford 4 331 Retired

Mike Callan New Hartford 3 330 Active

Kathy Boughton Mercy/Brockport 5 329 Retired

James Whitley Indian River 3 329 Retired

Deb Wilday Galway 2 329 Retired

Eric Duemler Amsterdam 2 328 Active

Dan Trebour Walt Whitman 11 328 Active

Pete Hyde Maine Endwell 4 327 Retired

James O'Brien Warwick 9 327 Active

Bill Case Greene 4 326 Retired

Risa Zander Sachem/Commack 11 324 Retired

Carole Olson Copiague 11 324 Retired

Mary Hopsicker New York Mills 3 323 Retired

Mike Niles Cooperstown 3 311 Active

Terry Chamberlin Argyle/Elizabethtown 2 321 Retired

Dan Baker Perry 5 320 Retired

Patty Vaughn Morrisville-Eaton 3 317 Retired

Dick Forkey Filmore 5 316 Retired

Don Crummell Roosevelt 8 316 Active

Kathy Landers Falconer 6 313 Retired

Christina Pudney Germantown 2 312 Active

Mike Niles Cooperstown 3 311 Active

Randy Abrams Haverling 5 310 Retired

Stephanie Joannon Port Washington 8 309 Retired

Natalie Scott Copenhagen 3 309 Active

Walter Dorman Hoosic Falls 2 308 Active

Al Barrett Greece-Olympia 5 307 Retired

Pat Sheehan Carthage 3 306 Retired

Ed Rightmyer Northville 2 303 Retired

Mike Birnbaum Bayport 11 303 Retired

Coleen Jayne Seton Catholic 4 303 Retired

Frank Martin Allegheny-Limestone 6 302 Retired

Steven Gigliello Holy Names 2 302 Active

Robert Gardner Morristown/Hammond 10 301 Retired

Shawn Dack Hammond 10 300 Retired

Ken Kohl Alden 6 300 Retired

SECTION BY SECTION LIST

SECTION 1

1 Gina Maher Irvington 1 816 Active

2 Beth Wooters Ursuline 1 711 Active

3 Dan Ricci Ossining 1 571 Active

4 Lorraine Moylan Albertus Magnus/Pearl River 1 536 Retired

5 Stan Kozcka Eastchester 1 463 Retired

6 Don Hamlin Briarcliff/Brewster/Putnam Valley 1 457 Retired

7 Brian Giorgis Our Lady of Lourdes 1 451 Retired

8 Rich Korn North Rockland 1 370 Retired

9 Ken Thomas Haldane/OLL/Millbrook 1 347 Retired

SECTION 2

1 Ken Strube Shenendehowa 2 588 Retired

2 Tom Galvin Berne-Knox-Westerlo 2 462 Active

3 Peter Dunigan Salem 2 373 Retired

4 Curt Bailey Tamarac/ Mohanason 2 334 Active

5 Deb Wilday Galway 2 329 Retired

6 Eric Duemler Amsterdam 2 328 Active



7 Terry Chamberlin Argyle/Elizabethtown 2 321 Retired

8 Christina Pudney Germantown 2 312 Active

9 Walter Dorman Hoosic Falls 2 308 Retired

10 Ed Rightmyer Northville 2 303 Retired

SECTION 3

1 Sue Ludwig Westhill 3 586 Retired

2 Larry Stockwell Waterville 3 543 Retired

3 Pam Munger Little Falls 3 510 Active

4 Jim Marsh Corcoran 3 505 Retired

5 Wiletta Spease Nottingham 3 492 Retired

6 Meg Cullinan West Canada 3 447 Retired

7 Steve Cianfarano Hannibal 3 419 Retired

8 Jim Whitley Indian River 3 410 Active

9 Kathy Morse Baldwinsville 3 408 Retired

10 Kevin Brazell Central Square 3 405 Retired

Wayne McDougal Sandy Creek 3 401 Retired

Rick Ellison Jamesville-DeWitt 3 391 Retired

John Cifonelli Bishop Grimes 3 389 Active

Frank Netti Liverpool 3 368 Retired

Rob Siechen Jamesville-DeWitt/ Cicero-No. Syracuse 3 360 Active

Ed Hobbes Notre Dame -Utica 3 353 Retired

Pat Bassett South Jefferson 3 360 Retired

Mike Callan New Hartford 3 330 Active

Mike Niles Cooperstown 3 323 Active

Mary Hopsicker New York Mills 3 323 Retired

Patty Vaughn Morrisville-Eaton 3 317 Retired

Natalie Scott Copenhagen 3 309 Active

Pat Sheehan Carthage 3 306 Retired

SECTION 4

1 Ray Preston Davenport/ Charlotte Valley 4 719 Retired

2 Stuart Dean Lansing 4 567 Retired

3 Michele Tidick Johnson City/ Vestal 4 409 Retired

4 Andy Scott Horseheads 4 366 Active

5 Robert Kelly Waverly 4 344 Active

6 Jim Johnson Gilbertville/ Mount Upton 4 332 Retired

7 Bob Conway Bainbridge/Mount Upton/Guilford 4 331 Retired

8 Pete Hyde Maine Endwell 4 327 Retired

9 Bill Case Greene 4 326 Retired

10 Coleen Jayne Seton Catholic 4 303 Retired

SECTION 5

1 Peter Piriano Keshequa 5 624 Active

2 Steve Willoughby Honeoye Falls- Lima 5 559 Active

3 Al Best Greece-Arcadia 5 533 Retired

4 Karen Schuster Livonia 5 498 Active

5 Todd Julien Pittsford-Mendon 5 473 Active

6 Tom Nowack Elba 5 457 Retired

7 Jeff Sclagenhauf Oakland-Alabama 5 445 Active

8 Mark Storm Honeyoye 5 432 Retired

9 Mark Vogt Penfield 5 411 Active

10 Phil White Bloomfield 5 398 Retired

Diae Kirnie Newark 5 396 Retired

Chris Belmont Nazareth 5 365 Retired

Tom Nortier Marion 5 358 Retired

Bob Church Penn-Yan 5 345 Retired

Kathy Boughton Mercy 5 329 Retired



Dan Baker Perry 5 320 Retired

Dick Forkey Filmore 5 316 Retired

Randy Abrams Haverling 5 308 Retired

Al Barrett Greece-Olympia 5 307 Retired

SECTION 6

1 William Shaw Lockport/Williamsville North 6 609 Active

2 Mel Swanson Sherman 6 607 Retired

3 Tim Nobles Pine Valley 6 537 Retired

4 Martha Altmire Olean 6 484 Retired

5 Steven Sokolski JFK/East Aurora 6 362 Active

6 Jack Blanch Kenmore East 6 357 Retired

7 Mike Licata Kenmore West 6 332 Retired

8 Kathy Landers Falconer 6 313 Retired

9 Dick Forkey Fimore 6 309 Retired

10 Frank Martin Allegheny-Limestone 6 302 Retired

Ken Kohl Alden 6 300 Retired

SECTION 7 NONE

SECTION 8

1 Peter Cerone Farmingdale 8 600 Retired

2 Greg Mayerhofer Floral Park 8 429 Retired

3 Stan Bujacich Wantagh 8 429 Active

4 Ernest Knight Freeport 8 375 Retired

5 Steve Kissane Levittown Memorial/Division 8 359 Retired

6 Stephanie Joannon Port Washington 8 338 Retired

7 Gran Roe Happauge/Cold Spring Har/Hampt. Bays 8 337 Retired

8 John Dellolio Garden City 8 331 Retired

9 Don Crummell Roosevelt 8 316 Active

SECTION 9

1 John Kuhn Red Hook 9 619 Retired

2 Dave Powers Nanuet/IHA/Tuxedo/ Monroe-Woodbury 9 551 Active

3 Steve Garner Kingston 9 468 Active

4 John Lauro Tuxedo/North Salem/Sleepy Hollow 9 425 Retired

5 Judy Mottola SS Seward/Minisink Valley 9 412 Retired

6 AJ Higby Wallkill 9 411 Active

7 Bob Turner Burke Catholic 9 379 Retired

8 Joe DiMattina SS Seward 9 337 Active

9 James O'Brien Warwick 9 327 Active

SECTION 10

1 Robert Gardner Morristown/Hammond 10 301 Retired

2 Shawn Dack Hammond 10 300 Retired

SECTION 11

1 Rich Castellano Northport 11 765 Active

2 Steve Giacolone Eastport 11 382 Retired

3 Andrew Athanas John Glenn 11 368 Retired

4 Claude Byer Amityville 11 365 Retired

5 Phil DePompeo Sayville 11 336 Active

6 Rich Wingate Southhampton 11 332 Active

7 Dan Trebour Walt Whitman 11 328 Active

8 Carole Olson Copiague 11 324 Retired

9 Risa Zander Sachem/Commack 11 324 Retired

10 Mike Birnbaum Bayport 11 303 Retired

AIS

1 Mike Junsch Poly Prep AIS 553 Retired

CHSAA



1 Jane Morris Cardinal Spellman CHSAA 725 Retired

2 Joan Gumb St. Peters CHSAA 555 Retired

3 Bob Mackey Christ The King CHSAA 551 Active

4 Bob Daggett St. Peters/Curtis CHSAA 500 Retired

5 Vincent Cannizaro Christ The King CHSAA 456 Retired

PSAL NONE


